FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93)

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) M&G-300269.1/60001.194US0



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

To the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Yugun Chen Microsoft Corporation Ramarathnam Venkatesan One Microsoft Way Mariusz H. Jakubowski Redmond, WA 98052 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?

Yes

No Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other: Execution Date: June 26, 2002, June 27, 2002 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: June 28, 2002 A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? 🔲 Yes 🛛 No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 Richard J. Gregson Enclosed Name: Merchant & Gould P.C. Authorized to be charged to deposit account Address: P.O. Box 2903 8. Please charge any additional fees or credit any Minneapolis, MN 55402-0903 overpayments to our Deposit account number: 13-2725 PATENT TRADEMARK OFFICE DO NOT USE THIS SPACE Statement and signature: and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is original document.

Do not detach this portion

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Box Assignments Director - U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

Washington, D.C. 20231

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of information systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.

07/11/2002 LMUELLER 00000166 10185644

Richard J. Gregson

Name of Person Signing

01 FC:581

40.00 OP

PATENT REEL: 013063 FRAME: 0936

June 28, 2002

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3

Date

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Title: SECURE AND OPAQUE TYPE LIBRARY PROVIDING SECURE DATA PROTECTION OF VARIABLES

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

PARTIES TO THE ASSIGNMENT

Assignor(s):

Yugun Chen Citizenship: China

14609 NE 45th ST, UNIT E-3, Bellevue, WA 98007 USA

Ramarathnam Venkatesan Citizenship: India

17208 NE 22nd CT, Redmond WA 98052 USA

Mariusz H. Jakubowski Citizenship: United States

1840 154th Ave NE #C-222, Bellevue, WA 98007 USA

Assignee:

Microsoft Corporation Corporation in the State of Washington One Microsoft Way Redmond, WA 98052

RECORDED: 06/28/2002

AGREEMENT

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR(S) (listed above) are inventor(s) of an invention entitled " SECURE AND OPAQUE TYPE LIBRARY PROVIDING SECURE DATA PROTECTION OF VARIABLES," as described and claimed in the specification forming part of an application for United States letters patent referenced above;

WHEREAS, Microsoft Corporation (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a corporation of the State of Washington having a place of business at One Microsoft Way, Redmond, WA 98052, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to any letters patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 013063 FRAME: 0937